



# KONA ICE®

**Allergen Information,  
Nutrition Information,  
and Flavor Ingredients**

**Allergens | Nutrition | Flavor Ingredients**

# ALLERGEN INFORMATION

## FLAVOR CONCENTRATES



# VITA-BLEND & FRUIT FIRST

COMPONENT	Present in the product	Present in other products manufactured on same line	Present in the same manufacturing plant
<p><b>PEANUTS</b> Peanut pieces, ground peanuts, peanut protein, peanut oil,* peanut butter, peanut flour, mandelonanuts (an almond flavored peanut product), etc.</p>	<b>NO</b>	<b>NO</b>	<b>NO</b>
<p><b>TREE NUTS</b> Almonds, Brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts (filberts), macadamia nuts, pecans, pine nuts (pinyon, pinon), pistachios, walnuts, coconut, nut butters, oils,* etc.</p>	<b>NO</b>	<b>NO</b>	<b>NO</b>
<p><b>WHEAT</b> Flour, starch, bran, etc.</p>	<b>NO</b>	<b>NO</b>	<b>YES</b>
<p><b>MILK</b> Dry milk, casein, sodium caseinate, whey, yogurt powder, cheese, sour cream, etc.</p>	<b>NO</b>	<b>NO</b>	<b>YES</b>
<p><b>EGGS</b> Frozen yolk, egg white powder, egg protein isolates, albumin, etc.</p>	<b>NO</b>	<b>NO</b>	<b>YES</b>
<p><b>SOY</b> Ecithin, oil,* flour, tofu, textured vegetable protein, soy milk, protein isolates, etc.</p>	<b>NO</b>	<b>NO</b>	<b>YES</b>
<p><b>FISH</b> Fish protein, extracts, etc.</p>	<b>NO</b>	<b>NO</b>	<b>YES</b>
<p><b>SHELLFISH</b> Crab, crayfish, lobster, prawn, shrimp, and extracts. Mollusks: snails, clams, mussels, oysters, cockle, scallops, and extracts.</p>	<b>NO</b>	<b>NO</b>	<b>YES</b>
<p><b>SESAME</b> Paste, oil,* etc.</p>	<b>NO</b>	<b>NO</b>	<b>YES</b>
<p><b>SULPHITES</b> Sulphur dioxide, sodium metabisulphites, etc.</p>	<b>NO</b>	<b>NO</b>	<b>YES</b>

\*Oils that are refined, bleached, and deodorized are not considered allergens according to the Food Allergen Labeling and Consumer Protection Act of 2004.

# NUTRITION INFORMATION

## VITA - BLEND

Our lower calorie Vita-Blend Konas are made with 40% less sugar and are sweetened with all natural Stevia. Infused with Vitamins C and D, it will boost your immunity and act as a powerful antioxidant. And...it's still delicious!

### Nutrition Facts

CUP SIZE 8 oz (Based on 1 oz of Vita-Blend)

#### INGREDIENTS

Water, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Ascorbic Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (As Preservative), Potassium Sorbate, Stevia Rebaudioside Leaf Extract, Citric Acid, Cucumber Extract, Vitamin D.

Amount Per Serving

Calories 30

Calories of Fat 0

		% Daily Value*
Total Fat (g)	0g	0%
Cholesterol	0mg	0%
Sodium	0mg	1%

Total Carbohydrates	9g	3%
Dietary Fiber	0g	
Sugars (g)	8g	
Vitamin D	0%	
Vitamin C	25%	

\* Gluten Free, Fat Free, Nut Free, Dairy Free. Chol. Free, Soy Free, No HFCs, No Lactose, Kosher Certified

## FRUIT FIRST

With fruit as our first ingredient, we are Smart Snack compliant according to the USDA's "All Foods Sold in Schools" Standards. In fact, we far exceed the expectations.

### Nutrition Facts

CUP SIZE 8 oz (Based on 1 oz of Fruit First)

#### INGREDIENTS

Ice, Fruit Juice (Pear and Apple), Maltodextrin, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Stevia Rebaudioside Leaf Extract, Sodium Benzoate, Potassium Sorbate (preservative), Cucumber Extract, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Orange Extract, Salt.

Amount Per Serving

Calories 15

Calories of Fat 0

		% Daily Value*
Total Fat (g)	0g	
Cholesterol	0mg	
Sodium	0mg	

Total Carbohydrates	4g	1%
Dietary Fiber	0g	
Sugars (g)	3g	
Vitamin D (%)	NA	

\* Gluten Free, Fat Free, Nut Free, Dairy Free. Chol. Free, Soy Free, No HFCs, No Lactose, Kosher Certified

# ALLERGEN INFORMATION



## FLAVOR CONCENTRATES

# SUGAR FREE & KLASSIC

COMPONENT	Present in the product	Present in other products manufactured on same line	Present in the same manufacturing plant
<b>PEANUTS</b> Peanut pieces, ground peanuts, peanut protein, peanut oil,* peanut butter, peanut flour, mandelonanuts (an almond flavored peanut product), etc.	<b>NO</b>	<b>NO</b>	<b>NO</b>
<b>TREE NUTS</b> Almonds, Brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts (filberts), macadamia nuts, pecans, pine nuts (pinyon, pinon), pistachios, walnuts, coconut, nut butters, oils,* etc.	<b>NO</b>	<b>NO</b>	<b>NO</b>
<b>WHEAT</b> Flour, starch, bran, etc.	<b>NO</b>	<b>NO</b>	<b>YES</b>
<b>MILK</b> Dry milk, casein, sodium caseinate, whey, yogurt powder, cheese, sour cream, etc.	<b>NO</b>	<b>NO</b>	<b>YES</b>
<b>EGGS</b> Frozen yolk, egg white powder, egg protein isolates, albumin, etc.	<b>NO</b>	<b>NO</b>	<b>YES</b>
<b>SOY</b> Ecithin, oil,* flour, tofu, textured vegetable protein, soy milk, protein isolates, etc.	<b>NO</b>	<b>NO</b>	<b>YES</b>
<b>FISH</b> Fish protein, extracts, etc.	<b>NO</b>	<b>NO</b>	<b>YES</b>
<b>SHELLFISH</b> Crab, crayfish, lobster, prawn, shrimp, and extracts. Mollusks: snails, clams, mussels, oysters, cockle, scallops, and extracts.	<b>NO</b>	<b>NO</b>	<b>YES</b>
<b>MUSTARD</b> Mustard seed, mustard powder, prepared mustard, yellow mustard, etc.	<b>NO</b>	<b>NO</b>	<b>YES</b>
<b>SESAME</b> Paste, oil,* etc.	<b>NO</b>	<b>NO</b>	<b>YES</b>
<b>SULPHITES</b> Sulphur dioxide, sodium metabisulphites, etc.	<b>NO</b>	<b>NO</b>	<b>YES</b>

\*Oils that are refined, bleached, and deodorized are not considered allergens according to the Food Allergen Labeling and Consumer Protection Act of 2004.

# NUTRITION INFORMATION

## SUGAR FREE

This zero calorie, zero sugar, zero carb Kona is both vegan and Kosher-certified. It is sweetened with all natural Stevia and is the perfect treat that everyone can enjoy!

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>		<b>INGREDIENTS</b>	
CUP SIZE 8 oz (Based on 1 oz of Klassic)		<b>With Stevia:</b> Ice, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Stevia, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (preservative). <b>With Splenda:</b> Ice, ACE K, Propylene Glycol, Sucralose, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (preservative).	
Amount Per Serving			
Calories 0		Calories of Fat 0	
		% Daily Value*	
Total Fat (g)	0g	Total Carbohydrates	0g
Cholesterol	0mg	Dietary Fiber	0g
Sodium	0mg	Sugars (g)	0g
		Vitamin A	0%
		Vitamin C	0%

\* Gluten Free, Fat Free, Nut Free, Dairy Free. Chol. Free, Soy Free, No HFCs, No Lactose, Kosher Certified

## KLASSIC

Around since the beginning, this bold and delicious Kona blend is sure to delight your taste buds!

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>		<b>INGREDIENTS</b>	
CUP SIZE 8 oz (Based on 1 oz of Klassic)		Water, Sugar, Sodium Benzoate, Citric Acid.	
Amount Per Serving			
Calories 50		Calories of Fat 0	
		% Daily Value*	
Total Fat (g)	0g	Total Carbohydrates	13g 5%
Cholesterol	0mg	Dietary Fiber	0g
Sodium	0mg	Sugars (g)	13g
		Vitamin D	0%
		Vitamin C	0%

\* Gluten Free, Fat Free, Nut Free, Dairy Free. Chol. Free, Soy Free, No HFCs, No Lactose, Kosher Certified

# NUTRITION INFORMATION

## SOUR CHERRY

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>		<b>INGREDIENTS</b>	
SERVING SIZE 3 GRAMS		DEXTROSE, CITRIC ACID, MALIC ACID, MALTODEXTRIN, MAGNESIUM STEARATE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, FD&C RED 40 LAKE, FD&C YELLOW 6 LAKE	
Amount Per Serving			
Calories 10		Calories of Fat 0	
		% Daily Value*	
Total Fat (g)	0g	Total Carbohydrates	2g
Cholesterol	0mg	Dietary Fiber	0g
Sodium	0mg	Sugars (g)	2g
		Vitamin D	0%

\* Gluten Free, Fat Free, Nut Free, Dairy Free. Chol. Free, Soy Free, No HFCs, No Lactose, Kosher Certified

## SOUR BLUE RASPBERRY

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>		<b>INGREDIENTS</b>	
SERVING SIZE 3 GRAMS		DEXTROSE, CITRIC ACID, MALIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVOR, MALTODEXTRIN, MAGNESIUM STEARATE, FD&C BLUE 1 LAKE	
Amount Per Serving			
Calories 10		Calories of Fat 0	
		% Daily Value*	
Total Fat (g)	0g	Total Carbohydrates	2g
Cholesterol	0mg	Dietary Fiber	0g
Sodium	0mg	Sugars (g)	2g
		Vitamin D	0%

\* Gluten Free, Fat Free, Nut Free, Dairy Free. Chol. Free, Soy Free, No HFCs, No Lactose, Kosher Certified

# FLAVOR INGREDIENTS

**AMARETTO SOUR**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, NATURAL FLAVORS, CITRIC ACID, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, FD&C YELLOW #6, POLYSORBATE 80, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM BENZOATE AND POTASSIUM SORBATE (AS PRESERVATIVES)

**APRIUM ROSÉ SANGRIA**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, CITRIC ACID, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, NATURAL FLAVOR, XANTHAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE, RED #40, CARAMEL COLOR, SODIUM BENZOATE

**BAHAMA MAMA**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, RED #40, XANTHAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE (AS PRESERVATIVES)

**BLACKBERRY MOJITO**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, RED FOOD COLOR #40, BLUE #1, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM BENZOATE, POTASSIUM SORBATE

**BLACK CHERRY**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVOR, FD&C RED #40 AND BLUE #1, CARAMEL COLOR, XANTHAN GUM, AND SODIUM BENZOATE (A PRESERVATIVE)

**BLUEBERRY ACAI +**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, NATURAL FLAVOR, CITRIC ACID, FD&C RED#40, BLUE #1, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, XANTHAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE, SODIUM BENZOATE (AS PRESERVATIVES)

**BLUE BUBBLE GUM**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BLUE #1, CITRIC ACID, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM BENZOATE

**BLUE COCONUT**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, BLUE #1, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM BENZOATE, CITRIC ACID

**BLUE RASPBERRY**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, BLUE #1, RED #40, AND SODIUM BENZOATE (A PRESERVATIVE)

**BOURBON BLACK CHERRY VANILLA**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CARAMEL COLOR, CITRIC ACID, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, XANTHAN GUM, RED FOOD COLOR #40, SODIUM BENZOATE, POTASSIUM SORBATE

## **BUG JUICE**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, NATURAL FLAVORS, CITRIC ACID, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, FD&C YELLOW #6, BLUE #1, POLYSORBATE-80, XANTHAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE (AS PRESERVATIVES)

## **BUTTERED BEER**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, CARAMEL COLOR, YELLOW #5, XANTHAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE, CITRIC ACID, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM BENZOATE (A PRESERVATIVE), PROPYLENE GLYCOL

## **CARAMEL MACCHIATO**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CARAMEL COLOR, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID, FD&C BLUE #1, POTASSIUM SORBATE, SODIUM BENZOATE (A PRESERVATIVE)

## **CARIBBEAN CHERRY +**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, RED #40, CITRIC ACID, MALIC ACID, XANTHAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE (AS PRESERVATIVES)

## **CHERRY LIMEADE**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, RED #40, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM BENZOATE

## **CITRUS SOUR SWIZZLE**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, FD&C YELLOW #5, RED#40, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, XANTHAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE, SODIUM BENZOATE (A PRESERVATIVE)

## **COCONUT LIME**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CITRIC ACID, YELLOW #5, BLUE #1, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, XANTHAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE, SODIUM BENZOATE

## **COSMOPOLITAN**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVOR, FD&C YELLOW #5, RED #40, XANTHAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE, SODIUM BENZOATE (A PRESERVATIVE)

## **COTTON CANDY BLUE**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, BLUE #1, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, XANTHAN GUM AND SODIUM BENZOATE (A PRESERVATIVE)

## **COTTON CANDY PINK**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, RED #40, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM BENZOATE (A PRESERVATIVE)

## **CRANKY CANDY CORN**

WATER, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID, YELLOW #5, RED #40, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM BENZOATE, POTASSIUM SORBATE



## **CRYIN' KEY LIME**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, FD&C YELLOW #6, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, XANTHAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE (AS PRESERVATIVES)

## **DAIQUIRI**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, SODIUM BENZOATE, XANTHAN GUM, YELLOW #5

## **DYE-FREE BLUE RASPBERRY**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, POTASSIUM SORBATE, POLYSORBATE 60, SODIUM BENZOATE (AS PRESERVATIVE), XANTHAN GUM

## **DYE-FREE COCONUT**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM BENZOATE, POTASSIUM SORBATE, CITRIC ACID

## **DYE-FREE GROOVY GRAPE**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, CITRIC ACID, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM BENZOATE (AS PRESERVATIVE), POTASSIUM SORBATE

## **DYE-FREE ISLAND RUSH**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM BENZOATE (AS PRESERVATIVE), POTASSIUM SORBATE

## **DYE-FREE NINJA CHERRY**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, CITRIC ACID, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM BENZOATE (AS PRESERVATIVES), POTASSIUM SORBATE, POLYSORBATE 60

## **DYE-FREE STRAWBERRY'D TREASURE**

INGREDIENTS: NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, SODIUM BENZOATE (AS PRESERVATIVE), POTASSIUM SORBATE, POLYSORBATE 60, XANTHAN GUM

## **DYE-FREE TIGER'S BLOOD**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM BENZOATE, XANTHAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE

## **DYE-FREE WEDDING CAKE**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, ACACIA GUM, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM BENZOATE (AS PRESERVATIVE), POTASSIUM SORBATE

## **FRENCH VANILLA**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, YELLOW FOOD COLOR #5, CARAMEL COLOR, SODIUM BENZOATE (A PRESERVATIVE), CITRIC ACID

## **FRENCH VANILLA LATTE**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CARAMEL COLOR, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, XANTHAN GUM, FD&C BLUE #1, POTASSIUM SORBATE, SODIUM BENZOATE (A PRESERVATIVE)

## **GREEN APPLE**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, CITRIC ACID, YELLOW #5, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, BLUE #1, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM BENZOATE

## **GROOVY GRAPE**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, CITRIC ACID, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, RED #40, BLUE #1, NATURAL FLAVOR, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM BENZOATE (A PRESERVATIVE)

## **HAWAIIAN DREAMSICLE**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CITRIC ACID, FD&C YELLOW #6, XANTHAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE, SODIUM BENZOATE (A PRESERVATIVE), PROPYLENE GLYCOL

## **HORCHATA**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM BENZOATE (A PRESERVATIVE), CITRIC ACID

## **ICE CREAM**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, YELLOW #5, XANTHAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE, SODIUM BENZOATE (A PRESERVATIVE)

## **ISLAND RUSH**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, BLUE #1, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM BENZOATE

## **KIWI LIME KOOLER:**

WATER, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM BENZOATE, AND POTASSIUM SORBATE (AS A PRESERVATIVE)

## **KOOKY CANDY APPLE:**

WATER, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, RED #40, CARAMEL COLOR, SODIUM BENZOATE, POTASSIUM SORBATE

## **KOLA**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, CARAMEL COLOR, NATURAL FLAVOR, CITRIC ACID, AND SODIUM BENZOATE (A PRESERVATIVE)

## **LAVENDER LEMONADE**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, RED FOOD COLOR #40, BLUE #1, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM BENZOATE, POTASSIUM SORBATE

## **LEMONADE**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM BENZOATE, XANTHAN GUM

## **LUCKY LIME**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, CITRIC ACID, YELLOW #5, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, BLUE #1, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM BENZOATE

## **PINEAPPLE CREAM**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, FD&C YELLOW #5, POTASSIUM SORBATE, SODIUM BENZOATE (AS PRESERVATIVES)

## **PINEAPPLE SUNRISE**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, CITRIC ACID, YELLOW #5, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, POTASSIUM SORBATE, SODIUM BENZOATE (AS PRESERVATIVES)

## **PINK BUBBLE GUM**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, RED #40, CITRIC ACID, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM BENZOATE

## **POMEGRANATE + ACAI**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, RED #40, YELLOW #5, BLUE #1, SODIUM BENZOATE, POTASSIUM SORBATE (AS PRESERVATIVES)

## **PUCKER-UP PEACH**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, FD&C YELLOW #6, XANTHAN GUM, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, POTASSIUM SORBATE, SODIUM BENZOATE (AS PRESERVATIVES)

## **RED CREAM SODA**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, NATURAL FLAVOR, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, CITRIC ACID, RED #40, XANTHAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE (A PRESERVATIVE)

## **RED RASPBERRY**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVOR, RED #40, BLUE #1, SODIUM BENZOATE

## **ROOT BEER**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, CARAMEL COLOR, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, GUM ARABIC, CITRIC ACID, AND SODIUM BENZOATE (AS PRESERVATIVES)

## **ROSE PETAL LEMONADE**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, RED FOOD COLOR #40, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM BENZOATE, POTASSIUM SORBATE

## **SCARLET DRAGON**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVORS, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, FD&C RED #40, POLYSORBATE-80, XANTHAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE (AS PRESERVATIVES)

## **SOUR BERRY BLAST**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVOR, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, FD&C YELLOW #6, BLUE #1, XANTHAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE, SODIUM BENZOATE (AS PRESERVATIVES)

## **STARFRUIT SPLASH**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, SODIUM BENZOATE, POTASSIUM SORBATE, FD&C YELLOW #5 AND BLUE #1

## **STRAWBERRY CUPCAKE**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM BENZOATE, POTASSIUM SORBATE (AS A PRESERVATIVE), AND FD&C RED #40

## **STRAWBERRY'D TREASURE**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, RED #40, CITRIC ACID, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, SODIUM BENZOATE, XANTHAN GUM

## **STRAWBERRY KIWI**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, RED #40, BLUE #1, SODIUM BENZOATE, XANTHAN GUM, CARAMEL COLOR

## **SWEET CARAMEL APPLE**

WATER, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVOR, BLUE #1, YELLOW #6, SODIUM BENZOATE, POTASSIUM SORBATE

## **TROPICAL TWIST**

WATER, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, CITRIC ACID. FD&C YELLOW #5, SODIUM BENZOATE. AND POTASSIUM SORBATE(AS A PRESERVATIVE)

## **TIGER'S BLOOD**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, RED #40, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM BENZOATE, XANTHAN GUM

## **UNICORN**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, FD&C RED #40, POLYSORBATE-80, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM BENZOATE AND POTASSIUM SORBATE (AS PRESERVATIVES)

## **VANILLA COLADA**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM BENZOATE, AND POTASSIUM SORBATE (AS A PRESERVATIVE)

## **WATERMELON MINT**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVOR, FD&C RED #40, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, XANTHAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE, SODIUM BENZOATE (A PRESERVATIVE)

## **WATERMELON WAVE**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, RED FOOD COLOR #40, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, XANTHAN GUM, AND SODIUM BENZOATE (A PRESERVATIVE)

## **WEDDING CAKE**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, ACACIA GUM, YELLOW #5, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM BENZOATE (A PRESERVATIVE)

## **WHITE WINE SPRITZER**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CITRIC ACID, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, XANTHAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE, SODIUM BENZOATE (A PRESERVATIVE)

## **MAI TAI**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVOR, FD&C YELLOW #6, YELLOW #5, XANTHAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE, SODIUM BENZOATE (AS PRESERVATIVES)

## **MARGARITA**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVOR, BLUE #1, YELLOW #5, SODIUM BENZOATE (A PRESERVATIVE)

## **MERMAID**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVORS, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, FD&C BLUE #1, XANTHAN GUM, POLYSORBATE-80, SODIUM BENZOATE AND POTASSIUM SORBATE (AS PRESERVATIVES)

## **MONKEY BUSINESS**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, YELLOW FOOD COLOR #5, NATURAL FLAVOR, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM BENZOATE (A PRESERVATIVE), CITRIC ACID

## **MONSTER MANGO**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVOR, YELLOW #6, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM BENZOATE

## **MOONFLOWER**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, NATURAL FLAVORS, CITRIC ACID, FD&C BLUE #1, RED #40, XANTHAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE, SODIUM BENZOATE (AS PRESERVATIVES)

## **NINJA CHERRY**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, CITRIC ACID, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, FD&C RED #40, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, BLUE #1, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM BENZOATE (A PRESERVATIVE)

## **ORANGE YA HAPPY?**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, CITRIC ACID, YELLOW #5, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, NATURAL FLAVOR, RED #40, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM BENZOATE

## **PARADISE PINK LEMON**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVOR, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, RED #40, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM BENZOATE (AS PRESERVATIVES)

## **PASSION FRUIT**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, RED FOOD COLOR #40, XANTHAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE, SODIUM BENZOATE

## **PEACH**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, CITRIC ACID, RED #40, YELLOW #5, SODIUM BENZOATE, XANTHAN GUM

## **PIÑA COLADA**

INGREDIENTS: WATER, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM BENZOATE